503135524 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182134

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
MARIAM B NAFICY			01/13/2015	
TONIA MISVAER			01/13/2015	
SEAN MCLUCAS			01/13/2015	
NATHAN GLYNN			01/13/2015	
ERICA MEADE			01/13/2015	
NAMRATA PATEL			01/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	MINTED) LLC		
Street Address:	747 FRC	ONT STREET, SUITE 200		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	94111			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number		
		Number 14596417		
Property Type	1			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 ATA ((216)579-0212		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ((e sent to	14596417 216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (i e sent to provided;	216)579-0212		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided; 2	4596417 216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 n	14596417 216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 216-586-3939	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 n N g	14596417 216)579-0212 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-586-3939 mrose@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jone MITCHELL ROSE 2011 LAKESIDE AVENUE	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (1 e sent to provided; 2 n M g	216)579-0212 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-586-3939 mrose@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jone MITCHELL ROSE 201 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (1 e sent to provided; 2 n M g	14596417 216)579-0212 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-586-3939 mrose@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jone MITCHELL ROSE 2011 LAKESIDE AVENUE	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 n S o u g J (216)579-0212 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-586-3939 mrose@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jone MITCHELL ROSE 201 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 n S o u g J (14596417 216)579-0212 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 216-586-3939 mrose@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jone MITCHELL ROSE 201 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	ent via US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (i e sent to provided; 2 n S o u g J (216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 216-586-3939 mrose@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jone MITCHELL ROSE 201 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 503987-610030	ent via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 9

source=503987-610030-Assignment#page1.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page2.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page3.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page4.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page5.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page7.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page8.tif source=503987-610030-Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

Vendor Website GUI For Marketing Greeting Cards And Envelopes

and is the subject of a patent application filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the date indicated below, which application is further identified as Jones Day Docket No. 503987-610030.

WHEREAS, Minted LLC, having a place of business at 747 Front St, Suite 200, San Francisco, California 94111, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates therefor, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all provisional applications, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, HAVE BEEN AND ARE HEREBY SOLD, ASSIGNED, TRANSFERRED, AND DELIVERED UNTO ASSIGNEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

CLI-202341040v1

Page 1 of 3

Mariam B. Naficy

1917 Vallejo Street Residing and Having a San Franciśco, CA 94123 Post Office Address at WITNESSED BY: Namè Tonia Misvaer Date

Namè:

Name:

Name: \

15

Date

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at

18QC Sunset Way Muir Beach CA 94965

WITNESSED BY:

2015 Date

SearffMcLucas

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at

1401 Springbrook Road Walput Creek CA 94597

WITNESSED BY:

Nathan Glynn

Date

Residing and Having a Post Office Address at

WITNESSED BY:

469 Van Buren Ave #201 Oakland, CA 94610

Page 2 of 3

CLI-202341040v1

2015 Erica Méade Date Residing and Having a 30, Roanoke, Road Post Office Address at Bekkley CA 94705 WITNESSED BY: Name: 2015 Namrata Patel Date **Residing and Having a** 1 Hawthorne Street, Apt 4C Post Office Address at San Francisco ¢A 94105 WITNESSED BY: Name:

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034706 FRAME: 0147

CLI-202341040v1

certificate veri who signed th	c or other officer co fies only the identity e document to which not the truthfulness	y of the indiv ch this certifi	vidual icate is		
validity of that State of Californ					
County of	San Francisco	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~)		
on Januar	13,2015	_before me,	Hector Ma	rtinez	
personally appe	ared <u>MAMAM</u> ne on the basis of s	b- ₩ satisfactory e	기하~ avidence to b	e the person(that he/she/	s)-whose name(s) is/ai 'they executed the sam
subscribed to th	ie within instrument horized capacity (i e e entity upon behali	s), and that	by his/her/th	eir signature(s	-)-on the instrument the
subscribed to th his/her/their aut person (s), or th	horized capacity(ie e entity upon behali ENALTY OF PERJ	s), and that f of which th	by hi s/her/t h e perso a(s) i	eir signature(s acted, execute	-)-on the instrument the

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
	State of California County ofSan Francisco)
ŧ	On January 13, 2015 before me, <u>Hector Martinez</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared <u>Nathan</u> Glynn <u>who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are</u>
1	personally appeared Nathan Glynn
:	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature (Seal)

•

.

\$

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
certificate ver who signed the	c or other officer completing this fies only the identity of the individual e document to which this certificate is not the truthfulness, accuracy, or document.
State of Californ	San Francisco
on <u>January</u>	(ろ 2015 before me, <u>Hector Martinez</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appo who proved to r subscribed to th his/her/their aut	ared EYICA Mcade ne on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are e within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same horized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) -acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under F paragraph is tru	ENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin e and correct.
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.

1. j. o 11

,

.

- . - .

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofSan Francisco)
On January 13.2015 before me, <u>Hector Martinez</u> (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Sean McLuas
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

r

Υ.

,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County ofSan Francisco	
on <u>January 13.2015</u> before me, <u>Hector Martinez</u> (insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared Namid Pdt , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official sea. Signature (Seal)	

•

4

.

a,

.

ACKNOW	VLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing t certificate verifies only the identity of the ind who signed the document to which this cert attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy validity of that document.	dividual
ate of California ounty ofSan Francisco	
January 13.2015 before me	e, <u>Hector Martinez</u> (insert name and title of the officer)
bscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge actions (her/their-authorized capacity(lies), and that rson(e); or the entity upon behalf of which t	verifier evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in t by-his/her/their signature(s)-on the instrument the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

¢

ę.

RECORDED: 01/14/2015